County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1
7,880
6

109
474
119
88
4,807
67
645
3,231
90
382
532
36
2,576
393
135
52
25,146
757
1,516
43
210
821
13

41
1,603
387
343
10,729
1,567
56
8,148
5,419
245
7,112
10,528
1,877
2,346
1,034
2,430

Democratic

3,329
1

14
103
19
19
1,940
10
140
838
15
127
154

566
90
26

10,404
128
815

6

67
261

3

12
522
160
102
2,983
371

8
2,291
1,792
110
2,106
3,276
949
762
265
1,115

Republican
492
3
48
151
48
19
534
28
199
757
26
74
140
12
907
110
37
33
3,580
178
74
20
39
191

186
47

92
2,279
491
17
2,196
900
39
1,772
1,895
74
506
258
180

American
Independent

195
0

7
18
5

7
136

34
143

19
21

100
24

1,013

397
61

347
241
14
323
459
53
112
47
66
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This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.
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Libertarian
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Pre-Registration by County

Peace and
Freedom
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No Party
Preference

3,660
2

31
186
40

41
2,039
24
254
1,356
44
145
201
16
944
160
59

11
9,404
396
539
10

90
312

18
771
160
131

4,816
586
28
3,075
2,264
73
2,691
4,523
747
892
432
978



County
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Pre-Registration by County

Total
Pre-Registered1 Democratic
1,404 482
6,846 2,822
894 431
541 64
9 1
86 11
1,345 516
1,862 769
1,720 458
413 78
196 43
28 5
1,971 375
124 16
3,676 1,162
697 303
282 57
126,087 43,497
34.50%

Republican
230
595

93

249

2

35

204
241
425
118

81

11

477

45

664
106
107
22,326
17.71%

American
Independent

61
206
31
23

51
65
72
15
10

68

144
26

10
4,873
3.86%

Green
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790
0.63%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2025
Pre-Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Santa Barbara 8 24 51 6 535
Santa Clara 46 55 0 15 3,064
Santa Cruz 9 11 0 3 304
Shasta 6 3 0 2 192
Sierra 0 0 0 0 5
Siskiyou 1 3 0 0 29
Solano 12 13 1 3 534
Sonoma 16 15 13 6 709
Stanislaus 15 16 47 6 673
Sutter 4 6 1 2 188
Tehama 2 2 0 56
Trinity 0 1 0 1 9
Tulare 10 21 38 11 963
Tuolumne 1 1 0 2 49
Ventura 28 36 22 13 1,592
Yolo 4 7 0 1 245
Yuba 5 4 0 0 97
State Total 900 1,243 600 462 51,396
Percent 0.71% 0.99% 0.48% 0.37% 40.76%

This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active
registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.
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