County	Total Pre-Registered ¹	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	7,880	3,329	492	195	62
Alpine	6	3,329	3	0	0
Amador	109	14	48	7	2
Butte	474	103	151	18	4
Calaveras	119	19	48	5	1
Colusa	88	19	19	7	1
Contra Costa	4,807	1,940	534	136	23
Del Norte	67	10	28	2	2
El Dorado	645	140	199	34	4
Fresno	3,231	838	757	143	19
Glenn	90	15	26	5	0
Humboldt	382	127	74	19	4
Imperial	532	154	140	21	4
Inyo	36	3	12	3	1
Kern	2,576	566	907	100	12
Kings	393	90	110	24	2
Lake	135	26	37	5	5
Lassen	52	2	33	4	0
Los Angeles	25,146	10,404	3,580	1,013	146
Madera	757	128	178	26	3
Marin	1,516	815	74	43	15
Mariposa	43	6	20	6	0
Mendocino	210	67	39	6	3
Merced	821	261	191	38	2
Modoc	13	3	5	2	0
Mono	41	12	6	3	1
Monterey	1,603	522	186	63	5
Napa	387	160	47	14	1
Nevada	343	102	92	11	1
Orange	10,729	2,983	2,279	397	52
Placer	1,567	371	491	61	9
Plumas	56	8	17	2	0
Riverside	8,148	2,291	2,196	347	42
Sacramento	5,419	1,792	900	241	63
San Benito	245	110	39	14	1
San Bernardino	7,112	2,106	1,772	323	39
San Diego	10,528	3,276	1,895	459	72
San Francisco	1,877	949	74	53	9
San Joaquin	2,346	762	506	112	11
San Luis Obispo	1,034	265	258	47	4
San Mateo	2,430	1,115	180	66	18

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	30	77	0	35	3,660
Alpine	0	0	0	0	2
Amador	2	4	0	1	31
Butte	4	5	3	0	186
Calaveras	2	2	0	2	40
Colusa	1	0	0	0	41
Contra Costa	40	43	42	10	2,039
Del Norte	1	0	0	0	24
El Dorado	10	4	0	0	254
Fresno	35	37	33	13	1,356
Glenn	0	0	0	0	44
Humboldt	5	5	1	2	145
Imperial	4	7	0	1	201
Inyo	1	0	0	0	16
Kern	12	22	9	4	944
Kings	2	2	2	1	160
Lake	0	3	0	0	59
Lassen	2	0	0	0	11
Los Angeles	154	266	72	107	9,404
Madera	3	8	12	3	396
Marin	5	7	15	3	539
Mariposa	1	0	0	0	10
Mendocino	1	4	0	0	90
Merced	5	11	0	1	312
Modoc	0	0	0	0	3
Mono	0	1	0	0	18
Monterey	11	19	22	4	771
Napa	1	3	1	0	160
Nevada	3	3	0	0	131
Orange	75	92	4	31	4,816
Placer	20	13	8	8	586
Plumas	0	1	0	0	28
Riverside	64	87	3	43	3,075
Sacramento	57	58	31	13	2,264
San Benito	3	4	0	1	73
San Bernardino	45	86	1	49	2,691
San Diego	86	91	88	38	4,523
San Francisco	6	7	26	6	747
San Joaquin	21	29	6	7	892
San Luis Obispo	11	8	6	3	432
San Mateo	10	16	42	5	978

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Total Pre-Registered ¹	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Santa Barbara	1,404	482	230	61	7
Santa Clara	6,846	2,822	595	206	43
Santa Cruz	894	431	93	31	12
Shasta	541	64	249	23	2
Sierra	9	1	2	1	0
Siskiyou	86	11	35	6	1
Solano	1,345	516	204	51	11
Sonoma	1,862	769	241	65	28
Stanislaus	1,720	458	425	72	8
Sutter	413	78	118	15	1
Tehama	196	43	81	10	2
Trinity	28	5	11	0	1
Tulare	1,971	375	477	68	8
Tuolumne	124	16	45	9	1
Ventura	3,676	1,162	664	144	15
Yolo	697	303	106	26	5
Yuba	282	57	107	10	2
State Total	126,087	43,497	22,326	4,873	790
Percent		34.50%	17.71%	3.86%	0.63%

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.

County	Libortorion	Peace and	Unknown	Othor	No Party
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Unknown	Other	Preference
Santa Barbara	8	24	51	6	535
Santa Clara	46	55	0	15	3,064
Santa Cruz	9	11	0	3	304
Shasta	6	3	0	2	192
Sierra	0	0	0	0	5
Siskiyou	1	3	0	0	29
Solano	12	13	1	3	534
Sonoma	16	15	13	6	709
Stanislaus	15	16	47	6	673
Sutter	4	6	1	2	188
Tehama	2	2	0	0	56
Trinity	0	1	0	1	9
Tulare	10	21	38	11	963
Tuolumne	1	1	0	2	49
Ventura	28	36	22	13	1,592
Yolo	4	7	0	1	245
Yuba	5	4	0	0	97
State Total	900	1,243	600	462	51,396
Percent	0.71%	0.99%	0.48%	0.37%	40.76%

¹This report includes some voters who are also counted in active registration statistics. Voters who will be 18 on Election Day are included in active registration statistics, but remain pre-registrants until their 18th birthday.